HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2617

By COMMITTEE ON BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND HEALTH CARE

March 13

1	On page 2 of the printed bill, line 24, delete "one time only" and after the period insert "If a
2	person serves two consecutive full terms, a period of at least four years must elapse before the
3	person is again eligible for appointment to serve on the board.".
4	On page 3, line 25, delete "the newborn bloodspot screening program" and insert "ORS
5	433.285".
6	On page 4, line 18, after "the" insert "newborn bloodspot screening".
7	Delete line 20 and insert:
8	"(a) Parents or guardians of an infant who pay out of pocket the birthing fees of the infant as
9	defined by rule; and".
10	In line 21, after "the" insert "newborn bloodspot screening".
11	